

# **The Water Leak Alert**

Protects Your Home Against Costly Water Damage



# Water Leak Alert

PEACE OF MIND THROUGH AUDIBLE ALERTS ABOUT WATER LEAKS.

The Water Leak Alert notifies you about potential water leaks in your home and is reusable. It can be used to detect leaks from water heaters, sump pumps, condensation pans or any spot in the home that has potential for water damage.



### 7 Detection & Protection

The average water leak causes \$7000 in damage.\* Audible alerts from the Water Leak Alert can help reduce your risk of costly repairs. The Water Leak Alert can be hardwired to self-powered water heaters with Honeywell gas valves to turn the main burner off when a water leak is detected. That way cold water in your home will provide a secondary alert if you do not hear the audible alert.

#### **Versatile Applications**

**1**\_1

Works with various water appliances like water heaters, sump pumps and other HVAC applications (with or without drain pans) and in multiple additional areas of the home where leaks are a risk.

## Expandable

The Water Leak Alert includes a 5-ft. water sensing cable that detects leaks across its entire length. Additional cables can be added for expanded coverage.

# **Low Maintenance**

Battery operation makes maintenance easy.



#### Reusable

The water leak cable is reusable after detecting an incident.

\*American Insurance Association



# CONNECT TO PRESTIGE IAQ WITH EIM

#### **Thermostat Connection**

The Water Leak Alert can connect to the Prestige IAQ with an EIM. That way, alerts pop up on the thermostat and you can contact your contractor immediately, and avoid more costly damage.

# **PRODUCT FEATURES**

Battery
Battery Life
Dimensions
Weight
Cable Sensor Accessory
Buzzer Alarm
Ingress Protection Rating

2AA Alkaline (included) Up to 5 years w/o incident 3.06" square x 1.25" thick 0.32 lbs 5 ft 100 dBA IP44\*

**Home and Building Technologies** 

715 Peachtree Street NE Atlanta, GA 30308 forwardthinking.honeywell.com \*Water heater mounted applications only.

03-00369 | PM | 11/17 © 2017 Honeywell International Inc.

